circulation as of the last day of the financial year (31 December 2015) stood at PLN 

30,000,000.00 (thirty million złoty); 

2) the total value of PKO Bank Hipoteczny receivables and funds recorded in the cover pool registry 

of the covered bonds as of the last day of the financial year (31 December 2015) stood at PLN 

82,070,886.23 (eighty-two million, seventy thousand, eight hundred, eighty-six and 23/100 złoty).